
F 

Es 

Vol. 60 188 
JULY 9 

BRIDGE NOTICE. 

SEALED TENDERS, marked “TENDER ror LePREAU SrtATION BrIpGE,” will be received at the Department of Public Works Fredericton, until : 
: MONDAY, 1st day of SEPTEMBER, 1902, at noon, 
for rebuilding Lepreau Station Bridge, Parish of Lepreau, Charlotte Co., N. B., according to Plan and Specification to be seen at the 
Public Works Department, at the store of O’Brien & Gillmor, St. George, N. B., at the store of Mr. Henry Hill, St. Ste hen, N. B., 
and at Mr. A. J. Gregory's office, Lepreau, Charlotte Co. N. B. Each tender must be accompanied by a certified Bank Cheque or Caeh, for an amount equal to five per cent. of the tender, (would prefer not receiving P. O. Orders) which will be forfeited if the 

rty tendering declines to enter into contract when called upon. 
Ehoald the tender be not accepted the deposit will be returned. Two good sureties must be named in each tender. Not obliged to 
accept lowest or any tender. 
Any Newspapers copying this Notice will not be compensated. 

Department Public Work *& of Commatonty men ic rks, ie mmissioner. 
pa Fredericton, May 23rd, 1902. 14ins 

Crowr Laxp Orrice, 9th July, 1902. 
THE following applications for Land, under the Act to facili- tate the settlement of Crown Lands, and the Regulations thereunder, (passed in Council 12th April, 1875), are approved. No Commissioner to assign work until he knows that the ap- 
licant has improved to the value of $40.00, (as required by the 

§rd Regulation), otherwise no credit will be given for the labor. 
RESTIGOUCHE. 

John J. McIntyre, Commissioner. 
27,375 John Diotte, 100 acres, lot 31, block 50, N. of Balmoral 

Settlement. 
27,376 Andrews Philips, 100 acres, lot 33, block 50, N. of Bal- 

moral Sett. 
27,377 Edward LePointe, 27 acres, lot 33 East, block 50, N. of 

Balmori! Sett. 
27,378 Edward Clair, 47 acres, lot 49, block 50. N. of Bal- 

moral Sett. 
27,379 Joseph Pasture Arseneau, 100 acres, lot 178, range 3, 

Balmoral. 
27,380 Francis Be'anger, 98 acres, lot 184, range 3, Balmoral. 

. GLOUCESTER. 
James Buttimer, Commissioner. 

27,381 -_— I. Legasey, 100 acres, lot 102, tier 2, Upper Rose 
ill. A 

27,382 _— P. Legasey, 100 acres, lot 101, tier 2, Upper Rose 
ill. 

Fh A. oO ae. Sori 
27,383 Michel Duguay, 49 acres, lot ippegan Island. 
27.384 Romain J. Noel, 100 acres, lot 268, do. 

Romain N. Robichean, Commissioner. 
27,385 Ernest Glidden, 100 acres, lot 190, blk. 22, Caribou Crk. 
27,386 William Savoy, 100 acres, lot 191, block 22, do. 

Henry Sonia, Commissioner. 
27,387 John Venneau, Jr., 100 acres, lot 99, Head Leech River. 
27,388 Pascal LeC:air, Jr., 100 acres, lot 145, 8. of Big Tracadie 

River. : 
27,389 Wm. McGraw, 94 acres, lot 85, 8S. E. side Gulf ‘Shore 

R. R., Boutillier Brook. : 
27,390 Isaiah McGraw, 100 acres, lot 84, N.W. side Gulf Shore 

= R. R., Boutil:ier Brook. 

Louis G. Arseneau, Commissioner. : 
27,391 Romain Duguay, 100 acres, lot 160, range 2, St. Isidore, 
27,392 Jos. Duguay, (Raphael) 100 ac., lot 172, Ra. 1, do. 
27,393 Louis Hachey, 100 acres, lot 197, range 3, do. 
27,394 E:ie Beaulieu, 100 acres, lot 198, range 3, do. 
27,395 Hi'aire De La Garde, 100 acres, lot 199, range 4, do. 
217,396 Joseph De La Garde, 100 acres, lot 199, range 3, do. 
27,397 Ade'ard Mallais, 100 acres, lot 200, range 5, do. 
27.398 Patrick J. Mallais, 75 acres, lot 204, range 5, do. 
27.399 Chas. Fabien Robicheau, 67 acres, lot 234, South of 

Gaspereau Brook. 
27,400 Gregoire Thomas, 93 acres. lot 235, 8. of Gaspereau Bk. 

NORTHUMBERLAND. 
Romain Savoy, Commissioner. 

27,401 Fabien Doiron, 90 acres, Jot 29, between Grand Dune 
Brook and Church River. 

B. N. T. Underhill, Commissioner. 
27,402 Jos. M. Burns, 100 ac., lot 14, N. side Bartholomews R, 
27,403 Henry Burns, Sr., 100 ac. lot 15, N. side do. 
27,404 Daniel Buggie, 100 acres, lot 31, 8. side Dungarvon R. 27,405 Wm. P. Burns, 100 acres, lot 33, 8. side Bartholomews 

R., above Otter Brook. » 
27,408 Henry E. Burns, 100 acres, lot 34, 8. side Bartholomews 

R., above Otter Brook. 
KENT. 

Andre J. Arsenault, Commissioner. 
27,407 Charles R. Steeves, 100 acres, lot 54, W. side L. C. R., 

8. of Birch Ridge. 
27,408 Wm. Cushing, 100 acres, lot 55, W.side I. C. R, 8. of 

Birch Ridge. 

J. H. G. Stevenson, Commissioner. 
27,409 Joseph M. Richard, 100 ac. lot L, Adamsville East Ex- 

tension. 

Premelite Johnson, Commissioner. 
27,410 James Micbaad, 96 acres, lot 78, 8. side Mill Creek. 

WESTMORLAND. 4 
David Garland, Commissioner. 

27,411 Wm. Tarris, 100 acres, lot 132, New Scotland. 
ALBERT. 

: —— —— Commissioner. 
27,412 Harvey Power, 100 acres, lot 82, block 9, tier 9, East of 

Turtle Creek. 

YORK. 
Thomas W. Purvis, Commissioner. ° 

27,413 Frank Hsrris, 100 acres, lots 213and 214 range 4, block 
S, Waterville. \ 

CARLETON. 
Matthew Cummins, Commissiozer. 

27,414 Thomas H. O’Donell, 78 acres, lot 3 south, range 1, 
block O, E. of Monquart. 

27,415 John Connors, 100 acres, lot 18, range 4, Johnville E., 
Moose Mountain Sett. 

27,416 Geo. W, Freeman, 100 ac., lot 66, Ra. 8, Chapmanville. 
27,417 Cornelius Kelly, 100 acres, lot 84, range 7, do. 
27,418 George E. Dougherty, 100 acres, lot 86, range 8, do. 

J. A. Barter, Commissioner. 
27,419 James L. Barrett, 75 acres, lot L, tier 3, Wilmot. 

VICTORIA. : 
; W. Coutts, Commissioner. 

27,420 Forest C. Mowbry, 100 ac., lot 16, racge 4, Red Rapids. 
MADAWASKA. 

Frank 8. Kearney, Commissioner. 
27,421 Ileones Durpeaus, 50 acres, E. } lot 6, Coombes Road. 
27,422 Isaac Gagnon, 50 acres, N. B. § lot 315, block R. 

Ubald Beaulieu, Commissioner. 
27,423 Lucien Dionne, 100 acres, lot 96, Martin Settlement. 
27,424 Simeon Pelletier, 100 acres, lot 97, do. 
\lw) A. T. DUNV, Sur. Ge». 

NOTICE. 
ALL ADVERTISEMENTS must be prepaid before insertion. 
Observance of this Rule will be insisted upon in all cases, and 
unless the advertisement is accompanied by the cash, the adver- 
tisemeat will not be inserted. In cases where the amount can- 
not be ascertained before remitting, a sufficient sum must be 
forwarded to cover insertion, and any surplus will be returned, 

R. W. L. TIRBITS, King's Printer. 

ADVERTISING TERMS. 

Notice is hereby given, that all Advertisements intended for 
insertion in the Royal Gazette, must be accompanied with the 
cash in order to ensure their publication. 

TERMS OF ADVERTISING : 
Annual Subscription for Gazette, in advance, - - $2 00 
1 square, or 12 lines, or less, 90 cents for first insertion. 
All subsequent insertions of the same, 30 cents per square, 
Sheriffs’ Sales inserted for 3 months at $4 per square. 

The Royal Gazette will be forwarded to (qualified) Justices 
of the Peace who may desire it. 

Printed and Published at the Royal Gazette Office, by R. W. L. Tissrrs, Printer to the King’s Most Excellent Majesty, 
Wednesday, July 9th, 1902. 

E
N
 P
a
 


